502130175 11/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SmithKline Beecham Corporation	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmithKline LLC	
Street Address:	One Franklin Plaza	
Internal Address:	200 North 16th Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	puntry: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12600745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6102705090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6102706812

Email: us_cipkop@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline
Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

Address Line 2: UW2220

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PU62456A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Audrey Boyd

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate_of_conversion_LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_conversion_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029308 FRAME: 0744

CH \$40.00 12



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION" TO "GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009,

AT 12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

4746253 8100V

090966589

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7605680

DATE: 10-27-09

PATENT REEL: 029308 FRAME: 0745

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 10/27/2009 FILED 12:07 PM 10/27/2009 SRV 090966589 - 4746253 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Pennsylvania
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 29, 1929
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SmithKline Beecham Corporation
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is GlaxoSmithKline LLC
6) The effective time and date of this certificate of conversion shall be 9.02 A.M. on Obober 21 of 2009.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21 day of October A.D. 2009 By: Authorized Person
Name: William J. Mosher, VP & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 029308 FRAME: 0746

Print or Type

RECORDED: 11/15/2012